ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
Multipoint Digital To Analog Converter (v2) MPA166 No.  DS16621 Issue: 5 8/02/00
Multipoint Digital To Analog Converter (v2) MPA166
DESCRIPTION
The MULTIPOINT DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER MPA166

Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
Multipoint Digital To Analog Converter (v2) MPA166 No.  DS16621 Issue: 5 8/02/00
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc Isolated.
2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 7 = 48Vdc, (use ‘6’).
3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%. 8 = 24Vdc ±20% 3-wire (not isolated).
*) 4 = 415V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) 5 = 12Vdc, (use ‘6’).
Type of input:
1 = Potential 1.5 to 50 volts. 6 = NPN (5V).
2 = Current 1 to 250 milliamps. 7 = PNP (24V).
3 = TTL logic level. 8 = PNP (5V).
4 = NAMUR or Potential free contact (8V). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
5 = NPN (24V).
Number of inputs:
03 = Three 08 = Eight 13 = Thirteen
04 = Four 09 = Nine 14 = Fourteen
05 = Five 10 = Ten 15 = Fifteen
06 = Six 11 = Eleven 16 = Sixteen
07 = Seven 12 = Twelve
Output:
1 = 0 - 5V  (50k Ω min) 6 = 10 - 50mA  (360 [200] Ω max).
2 = 0 - 10V  (100k Ω min) 7 = 1 - 5V  (50k Ω min).
3 = 0 - 20mA  (900 [500] Ω max) 8 = 0 - 10mA  (1800 [1000] Ω max).
4 = 4 - 20mA  (900 [500] Ω max) *) 9 = Other  (Specify).
5 = 0 - 50mA  (360 [200] Ω max) Note: values in [brackets] are for three wire version.
Action:
1 = Direct.
2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None. *) 3 = Hysteresis  (Specify).
*) 1 = Bandwidth  (Specify) *) 4 = Input weighting  (Specify).
*) 2 = Trigger level  (Specify) *) 9 = Other  (Specify).
*) Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept
no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
MPA166 - X X XX X X X